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SOCAN Tariff 22.E Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,2018)
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Proceeding Number N/A

Status Approved

Hearing Type Written

Collective Societies SOCAN

Participating Objector Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (CBC)
Case Manager To be determined

Key Dates



Initiation Date

2023-01-25

Schedule of Proceedings N/A

Final Submissions Filing Date 2024-11-06
Deadline for Rendering Decision 2025-11-06
Decision Date 2024-12-06

Proposed Tariffs

Proceeding Documents

#

Document Type Party

Description

Collective Title Notice of Grounds for Filing Date Publication Date

Mat\agement Proposed Tariff (yyyy-mm-dd) | (yyyy-mm-dd)

Society

SOCAN SOCAN 22.E — Canadian Broadcasting N/A 2013-04-02 2013-06-29
Corporation (2014)

SOCAN SOCAN 22.E — Canadian Broadcasting N/A 2014-03-31 2014-06-21
Corporation (2015)

SOCAN SOCAN 22.E — Canadian Broadcasting N/A 2015-03-31 2015-07-04
Corporation (2016)

SOCAN SOCAN 22.E — Canadian Broadcasting N/A 2016-03-31 2016-06-25
Corporation (2017)

SOCAN SOCAN 22.E — Canadian Broadcasting N/A 2017-03-31 2017-04-29
Corporation (2018)
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https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
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Letter

Email
Notice

SOCAN, CBC
SOCAN, CBC
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN
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Re:Sound
Re:Sound

CBC

CBC

Copyright Board
Copyright Board
Copyright Board,
CBC, SOCAN
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN

SOCAN
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN

SOCAN

Copyright Board
Copyright Board

Cover email - Joint Request for Certification

Joint Request for Certification

Acknowledgment of receipt

Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2023-062

Notice CB-CDA-2023-062 EN

Joint Response and submissions to Notice CB-CDA-2023-062
Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-034

Notice CB-CDA-2024-034 EN

Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034

Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034

Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034

Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034
Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-040

Notice CB-CDA-2024-040 EN

The Board's counsel contacted CBC and SOCAN re: settlement
discussions

Issuance of Order CB-CDA-2024-044

Order CB-CDA-2024-044 EN

Requesting issuance of Confidentiality Order

Copy of Order CB-CDA-2024-026

Issuance of Order CB-CDA-2024-051

Confidentiality Order CB-CDA-2024-051 EN
Agreement relating to the Jointly-Submitted Text (JST)

Agreement between SOCAN and CBC regarding SOCAN Tariff 22.E -

Confidential
Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-084
Notice CB-CDA-2024-084 EN

dd)

2023-01-25
2023-01-25
2023-01-26
2023-12-08
2023-12-08
2024-01-12
2024-05-13
2024-05-13
2024-05-21
2024-05-21
2024-05-24
2024-05-24
2024-05-31
2024-05-31
2024-06-07

2024-06-18
2024-06-18
2024-06-24
2024-06-24
2024-06-27
2024-06-27
2024-07-04
2024-07-04

2024-10-22
2024-10-22
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