

NOTE: Some material on this webpage comes from external sources and is published in the language and format received.
To obtain a copy of a document and for any questions or comments, contact us by Email at registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca.

SOCAN Tariff 22.E Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,2018)

Procedural information

Key Dates

Proposed Tariffs

Case Documents

List of Exhibits

Decisions

Procedural Information and Key Dates

Procedural Information

Proceeding Number	N/A
Status	Approved
Hearing Type	Written
Collective Societies	SOCAN
Participating Objector	Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (CBC)
Case Manager	To be determined

Key Dates

Initiation Date	2023-01-25
Schedule of Proceedings	N/A
Final Submissions Filing Date	2024-11-06
Deadline for Rendering Decision	2025-11-06
Decision Date	2024-12-06

Proposed Tariffs

Collective Management Society	Title	Notice of Grounds for Proposed Tariff	Filing Date (yyyy-mm-dd)	Publication Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
SOCAN	SOCAN 22.E – Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2014)	N/A	2013-04-02	2013-06-29
SOCAN	SOCAN 22.E – Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2015)	N/A	2014-03-31	2014-06-21
SOCAN	SOCAN 22.E – Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2016)	N/A	2015-03-31	2015-07-04
SOCAN	SOCAN 22.E – Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2017)	N/A	2016-03-31	2016-06-25
SOCAN	SOCAN 22.E – Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2018)	N/A	2017-03-31	2017-04-29

[Back to top](#)

Proceeding Documents

#	Document Type	Party	Description	Date (yyyy-mm-
---	---------------	-------	-------------	----------------

				dd)
1	Email	SOCAN, CBC	Cover email - Joint Request for Certification	2023-01-25
1.1	Email	SOCAN, CBC	Joint Request for Certification	2023-01-25
2	Email	Copyright Board	Acknowledgment of receipt	2023-01-26
3	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2023-062	2023-12-08
3.1	Notice	Copyright Board	Notice CB-CDA-2023-062 EN	2023-12-08
4	Email	SOCAN	Joint Response and submissions to Notice CB-CDA-2023-062	2024-01-12
5	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-034	2024-05-13
5.1	Notice	Copyright Board	Notice CB-CDA-2024-034 EN	2024-05-13
6	Email	Re:Sound	Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034	2024-05-21
6.1	Letter	Re:Sound	Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034	2024-05-21
7	Email	CBC	Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034	2024-05-24
7.1	Letter	CBC	Letter in response to Notice CB-CDA 2024-034	2024-05-24
8	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-040	2024-05-31
8.1	Notice	Copyright Board	Notice CB-CDA-2024-040 EN	2024-05-31
9	Email	Copyright Board, CBC, SOCAN	The Board's counsel contacted CBC and SOCAN re: settlement discussions	2024-06-07
10	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Order CB-CDA-2024-044	2024-06-18
10.1	Order	Copyright Board	Order CB-CDA-2024-044 EN	2024-06-18
11	Email	SOCAN	Requesting issuance of Confidentiality Order	2024-06-24
11.1	Order	SOCAN	Copy of Order CB-CDA-2024-026	2024-06-24
12	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Order CB-CDA-2024-051	2024-06-27
12.1	Order	Copyright Board	Confidentiality Order CB-CDA-2024-051 EN	2024-06-27
13	Email	SOCAN	Agreement relating to the Jointly-Submitted Text (JST)	2024-07-04
13.1	Letter	SOCAN	Agreement between SOCAN and CBC regarding SOCAN Tariff 22.E - Confidential	2024-07-04
14	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA-2024-084	2024-10-22
14.1	Notice	Copyright Board	Notice CB-CDA-2024-084 EN	2024-10-22

Back to top

List of Exhibits

Exhibit Number	Confidentiality	Description	Filing Date (yyyy-mm-dd)

[Back to top](#)

Decisions

Citation	Document	Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
2024 CB 9	SOCAN Tariff 22.E – Internet - Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2014-2018)	2024-12-06
2024 CB 9-I	SOCAN Tariff 22.E – Internet - Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (2014-2018)	2024-12-07